
Western Ontario Sports Car Association
2019 Summer Slalom Series Event #8 Combined Results

August 11, 2019 Organizer: Suze M

Car Times Best Factored

Pos Nov Num Driver Car Class Run 1 Time Factor Time Points

1 236 Eric P Honda Civix HS 90.292 90.292 0.780 70.428 100.00

2 6 Mike P Acura RSX HS 90.403 90.403 0.780 70.514 99.88

3 124 Matt M Scion FR-S DS 88.564 88.564 0.800 70.851 99.40

4 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si GS 90.438 90.438 0.788 71.265 98.82

5 2 Dean M Honda Type R DS 89.535 89.535 0.800 71.628 98.32

6 37 Bryan A Honda Civic HS 93.325 93.325 0.780 72.794 96.75

7 104 Eric M Honda Civic HS 94.042 94.042 0.780 73.353 96.01

8 11 Michael H Scion FR-S DS 91.763 91.763 0.800 73.410 95.94

9 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 STS 90.725 90.725 0.811 73.578 95.72

10 86 Gary W Scion FR-S STX 91.144 91.144 0.815 74.282 94.81

11 N 777 Roman R Fiat 500 Abarth HS 95.865 95.865 0.780 74.775 94.19

12 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S DSP 89.162 89.162 0.840 74.896 94.03

13 N 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS DS 94.048 94.048 0.800 75.238 93.61

14 50 Dave M Honda CRX SMF 89.864 89.864 0.841 75.576 93.19

15 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS BS 94.859 94.859 0.810 76.836 91.66

16 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy SM 91.071 91.071 0.855 77.866 90.45

17 88 Theo S Subaru BRZ STX 96.463 96.463 0.815 78.617 89.58

18 N 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s DS 98.549 98.549 0.800 78.839 89.33

19 712 Aaren J Oldsmobile Cutlass CAM-T 97.829 97.829 0.812 79.437 88.66

20 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 STR 96.404 96.404 0.827 79.726 88.34

21 N 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark HS 102.355 102.355 0.780 79.837 88.21

22 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT CAM-C 98.081 98.081 0.820 80.426 87.57

23 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 CAM-C 98.149 98.149 0.820 80.482 87.51

24 7 William T Mazda Miata CS 99.717 99.717 0.809 80.671 87.30

25 N 788 Victoria B Subaru BRZ STX 99.001 99.001 0.815 80.686 87.29

26 666 Brandon P Honda Accord STS 99.573 99.573 0.811 80.754 87.21

27 41 Greg M Ford Mustang FS 100.776 100.776 0.803 80.923 87.03

28 14 Colin N Nissan Micra HS 104.004 104.004 0.780 81.123 86.82

29 N 799 Andrew M Subaru STi BS 101.599 101.599 0.810 82.295 85.58

30 N 92 Jason R Acura TL HS 105.604 105.604 0.780 82.371 85.50

31 N 800 Carter N Saturn SM 99.637 99.637 0.855 85.190 82.67

32 727 Will H Ford Mustang CAM-C 108.665 108.665 0.820 89.105 79.04

Fastest time of the day was 88.564 by Matt M

Notes: All times include penalties ( 2 seconds for each cone, 200 seconds for off course)

Deleted time: missed marshaling

N' indicates novice

dns indicates "did not start"

dnf indicates did not finish (synonymous with off course)

s indicates 'street tire'



FTD List
Pos Num Driver Car Best Time

1 124 Matt M Scion FR-S 88.564

2 77 Jakob M Mini Cooper S 89.162

3 2 Dean M Honda Type R 89.535

4 50 Dave M Honda CRX 89.864

5 236 Eric P Honda Civix 90.292

6 6 Mike P Acura RSX 90.403

7 249 Doug E Honda Civic Si 90.438

8 71 Reg F Mazda Miata MX-5 90.725

9 78 Jing T Subaru Legacy 91.071

10 86 Gary W Scion FR-S 91.144

11 11 Michael H Scion FR-S 91.763

12 37 Bryan A Honda Civic 93.325

13 104 Eric M Honda Civic 94.042

14 713 Mike M Ford Focus RS 94.048

15 10 Chris B Ford FOCUS RS 94.859

16 777 Roman R Fiat 500 Abarth 95.865

17 17 Chris M Mazda MX-5 96.404

18 88 Theo S Subaru BRZ 96.463

19 712 Aaren J Oldsmobile Cutlass 97.829

20 33 Kevin C Ford Mustang GT 98.081

21 56 Patrick R Chevrolet S10 98.149

22 31 Kevin P Mini Cooper s 98.549

23 788 Victoria B Subaru BRZ 99.001

24 666 Brandon P Honda Accord 99.573

25 800 Carter N Saturn 99.637

26 7 William T Mazda Miata 99.717

27 41 Greg M Ford Mustang 100.776

28 799 Andrew M Subaru STi 101.599

29 5 Rolf N Chevrolet Spark 102.355

30 14 Colin N Nissan Micra 104.004

31 92 Jason R Acura TL 105.604

32 727 Will H Ford Mustang 108.665


